Weatherization Assistance Program
Estimated FY 2025 Grantee Allocations @ $298,920,000 plus, $30,000,000 WRF

State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma

FY 2025
Program

Allocation

$2,911,441
$2,002,895
$1,988,339
$2,322,276
$7,482,102
$5,525,725
$3,024,815
$612,465
$587,267
$2,890,906
$4,141,144
$222,873
$2,101,751
$14,035,189
$7,598,923
$5,076,405
$2,701,920
$4,967,970
$1,778,229
$3,153,237
$2,887,581
$7,038,549
$17,187,372
$9,889,052
$1,847,740
$6,535,167
$2,523,223
$2,492.655
$1,113,795
$1,571,434
$5,552,931
$2,010,846
$21,920,001
$5,118,414
$2,374,570
$14,400,176
$2,894,971
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FY 2025
T&TA

Allocation

$634,522
$452,116
$449,193
$516,237
$1,552,161
$1,159,384
$657,284
$172,963
$167,904
$630,399
$881,406
$94,746
$471,963
$2,867,806
$1,575,615
$1,069,176
$592,457
$1,047,405
$407,010
$683,067
$629,732
$1,463,110
$3,500,661
$2,035,397
$420,966
$1,362,047
$556,580
$550,443
$273,614
$365,492
$1,164,846
$453,712
$4,450,815
$1,077,610
$526,736
$2,941,083
$631,215

FY 2025
Total

Allocation

$3,545,963
$2,455,011
$2,437,532
$2,838,513
$9,034,263
$6,685,109
$3,682,099
$785,428
$755,171
$3,521,305
$5,022,550
$317,619
$2,573,714
$16,902,995
$9,174,538
$6,145,581
$3,294,377
$6,015,375
$2,185,239
$3,836,304
$3,517,313
$8,501,659
$20,688,033
$11,924,449
$2,268,706
$7,897,214
$3,079,803
$3,043,098
$1,387,409
$1,936,926
$6,717,777
$2,464,558
$26,370,816
$6,196,024
$2,901,306
$17,341,259
$3,526,186

FY 2025

Readiness

Fund

$371,120
$270,911
$269,306
$306,138
$875,246
$659,466
$383,625
$117,552
$114,773
$368,856
$506,752
$74,582
$281,815
$1,598,026
$888,131
$609,907
$348.011
$597,947
$246,132
$397,790
$368,489
$826,324
$1,945,699
$1,140,723
$253,798
$770,803
$328,302
$324,930
$172,847
$223,323
$662,466
$271,788
$2,467,690
$614,541
$311,906
$1,638,283
$369,304



Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

American Samoa

Guam

Puerto Rico

Northern Mariana Islands
Virgin Islands

Total

$3,193,423
$15,519,293
$1,246,632
$2,255,197
$1,835,382
$4,878,307
$6,915,930
$2,245,081
$1,338,244
$4,663,313
$4,846,746
$3,332,936
$8,917,115
$1,196,650

$132,499
$146,589
$1,178,686
$135,288
$147,340

$246,609,000
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$691,135
$3,165,765
$300,283
$502,770
$418,485
$1,029,404
$1,438,492
$500,739
$318,676
$986,240
$1,023,068
$719,144
$1,840,264
$290,248

$76,601
$79,430
$286,641
$77,161
$79,581

$52,311,000

HQ T&TA
Innovation
SERC

$3,884,558
$18,685,058
$1,546,915
$2,757,967
$2,253,867
$5,907,711
$8,354,422
$2,745,820
$1,656,920
$5,649,553
$5,869,814
$4,052,080
$10,757,379
$1,486,898

$209,100
$226,019
$1,465,327
$212,449
$226,921

$298,920,000

$402,222
$1,761,717
$187,499
$298,739
$252,435
$588,058
$812,800
$297,624
$197,603
$564,345
$584,577
$417,610
$1,033,523
$181,986

$64,615
$66,168
$180,004
$64,922
$66,251

$30,000,000

$10,000,000
$19,560,000
$6,520,000

Note: The estimated FY 2025 appropriation is above the threshold that triggers changes to the
allocation formula mandated by the interim final rule published on June 5, 1995, in the Federal

Register, Volume 60, No. 107, Pages 29469-29481.



