Weatherization Assistance Program Estimated FY 2025 Grantee Allocations @ \$298,920,000 plus, \$30,000,000 WRF

State	FY 2025 Program Allocation	FY 2025 T&TA Allocation	FY 2025 Total Allocation	FY 2025 Readiness Fund
Alabama	\$2,911,441	\$634,522	\$3,545,963	\$371,120
Alaska	\$2,002,895	\$452,116	\$2,455,011	\$270,911
Arizona	\$1,988,339	\$449,193	\$2,437,532	\$269,306
Arkansas	\$2,322,276	\$516,237	\$2,838,513	\$306,138
California	\$7,482,102	\$1,552,161	\$9,034,263	\$875,246
Colorado	\$5,525,725	\$1,159,384	\$6,685,109	\$659,466
Connecticut	\$3,024,815	\$657,284	\$3,682,099	\$383,625
Delaware	\$612,465	\$172,963	\$785,428	\$117,552
District of Columbia	\$587,267	\$167,904	\$755,171	\$114,773
Florida	\$2,890,906	\$630,399	\$3,521,305	\$368,856
Georgia	\$4,141,144	\$881,406	\$5,022,550	\$506,752
Hawaii	\$222,873	\$94,746	\$317,619	\$74,582
Idaho	\$2,101,751	\$471,963	\$2,573,714	\$281,815
Illinois	\$14,035,189	\$2,867,806	\$16,902,995	\$1,598,026
Indiana	\$7,598,923	\$1,575,615	\$9,174,538	\$888,131
Iowa	\$5,076,405	\$1,069,176	\$6,145,581	\$609,907
Kansas	\$2,701,920	\$592,457	\$3,294,377	\$348,011
Kentucky	\$4,967,970	\$1,047,405	\$6,015,375	\$597,947
Louisiana	\$1,778,229	\$407,010	\$2,185,239	\$246,132
Maine	\$3,153,237	\$683,067	\$3,836,304	\$397,790
Maryland	\$2,887,581	\$629,732	\$3,517,313	\$368,489
Massachusetts	\$7,038,549	\$1,463,110	\$8,501,659	\$826,324
Michigan	\$17,187,372	\$3,500,661	\$20,688,033	\$1,945,699
Minnesota	\$9,889,052	\$2,035,397	\$11,924,449	\$1,140,723
Mississippi	\$1,847,740	\$420,966	\$2,268,706	\$253,798
Missouri	\$6,535,167	\$1,362,047	\$7,897,214	\$770,803
Montana	\$2,523,223	\$556,580	\$3,079,803	\$328,302
Nebraska	\$2,492,655	\$550,443	\$3,043,098	\$324,930
Nevada	\$1,113,795	\$273,614	\$1,387,409	\$172,847
New Hampshire	\$1,571,434	\$365,492	\$1,936,926	\$223,323
New Jersey	\$5,552,931	\$1,164,846	\$6,717,777	\$662,466
New Mexico	\$2,010,846	\$453,712	\$2,464,558	\$271,788
New York	\$21,920,001	\$4,450,815	\$26,370,816	\$2,467,690
North Carolina	\$5,118,414	\$1,077,610	\$6,196,024	\$614,541
North Dakota	\$2,374,570	\$526,736	\$2,901,306	\$311,906
Ohio	\$14,400,176	\$2,941,083	\$17,341,259	\$1,638,283
Oklahoma	\$2,894,971	\$631,215	\$3,526,186	\$369,304

Attachment: PY 2025 Planning Estimate

0,000	¢2 102 422	¢601 125	¢2 004 550	¢402 222
Oregon	\$3,193,423	\$691,135	\$3,884,558	\$402,222
Pennsylvania	\$15,519,293	\$3,165,765	\$18,685,058	\$1,761,717
Rhode Island	\$1,246,632	\$300,283	\$1,546,915	\$187,499
South Carolina	\$2,255,197	\$502,770	\$2,757,967	\$298,739
South Dakota	\$1,835,382	\$418,485	\$2,253,867	\$252,435
Tennessee	\$4,878,307	\$1,029,404	\$5,907,711	\$588,058
Texas	\$6,915,930	\$1,438,492	\$8,354,422	\$812,800
Utah	\$2,245,081	\$500,739	\$2,745,820	\$297,624
Vermont	\$1,338,244	\$318,676	\$1,656,920	\$197,603
Virginia	\$4,663,313	\$986,240	\$5,649,553	\$564,345
Washington	\$4,846,746	\$1,023,068	\$5,869,814	\$584,577
West Virginia	\$3,332,936	\$719,144	\$4,052,080	\$417,610
Wisconsin	\$8,917,115	\$1,840,264	\$10,757,379	\$1,033,523
Wyoming	\$1,196,650	\$290,248	\$1,486,898	\$181,986
American Samoa	\$132,499	\$76,601	\$209,100	\$64,615
Guam	\$146,589	\$79,430	\$226,019	\$66,168
Puerto Rico	\$1,178,686	\$286,641	\$1,465,327	\$180,004
Northern Mariana Islands	\$135,288	\$77,161	\$212,449	\$64,922
Virgin Islands	\$147,340	\$79,581	\$226,921	\$66,251
Total	\$246,609,000	\$52,311,000	\$298,920,000	\$30,000,000

HQ T&TA	\$10,000,000
Innovation	\$19,560,000
SERC	\$6,520,000

Note: The estimated FY 2025 appropriation is above the threshold that triggers changes to the allocation formula mandated by the interim final rule published on June 5, 1995, in the Federal Register, Volume 60, No. 107, Pages 29469-29481.